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VOTERS' LIST. 1887.;
..$hOJi

fl^uipieipalitg of \)©oIfopd.

SCHEDULE OF POST OFFICES:
Enstoii's Cornors, 1 ; Merrickville, 2 ; Bishop's Mills, 3 ; Jasper, 4 ; North

Augusta, 5 ; Kilmarnock, (i ; Whitehurst, 7 ; Smith's Falls, 8 ; Frank-
ville, 9 ; Burritt's Rapids, 10 ; Prescott, 11.

Polling Sub-Division No. 1, comprising all the Tjota in the Township of
VVolford from Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 12, inclusive in each and every Con.

Part 1.—Persons entitled to Vote at both Municipal Elections and Elect-
ions o the Legislative Assembly.

NAME. 1 LOT. CON. Dkbuription.

t

•

6

1 Armstrong, James 9 and 10 2 Freeholder 2
9 Armstrong, William, sr. 11 f quarter 3 Freeholder 2
8 Armstrong, John J 12 f three-quarters 3 Freeholder 2

17 Arnistrong, William N. 8 1 Freeholder 2
11 Atkinson, George 8 and 9 3 Landhl's Son 2
14 Atkinson, Robert J 7 e half 3 Freeholder 2
Hi Atkinson, E«lward j 8 and 9 2 Freeholder 2
13 Arnold, Richard 5 e half 3 Freeholder 2

534 Al berry, Norton 10 and 11 7 Tenant 5

19 Buckley, James 5 4 Freeholder 11
21 Bigford, Thomas j 3 w half 7 Freeholder 3
26 Bigford, Benjamin, sr. 2f 4 Freeholder 3
27 Bigford, Edward 2 r 4 Freeholder 3
28 Bigford, Bejamin, jr. j 1 and 2 o 5 Landhl's Son 3
22 Bradford, Joseph

j
4 e (luarter 7 Freeholder 3

23 Bradford, John 4r fi Freeholder 3
24 Bradford Deming 4r 6 Landhl's Son 3
85 Boyd, William 1 A Landhl's Son 2
88 Boyd, Archibald 12 A Landhl's Son 2
89 Brennan, Pierce 12 1 Freeholder 2
90 Brennan, Edward 12 1 Landhl's Son 2
94 Bates, John R. j G 3 Freeholder 2
95 Bennett, Joseph 1 e half I Freeholder 2
90 Boyle, John 5 e half 1 Freeholder 2
97 Beaman, Joel B.

j 5 and A & B Freeholder 2
98 Baker, Thonius 12 e quarter 2 Freeholder 2
35 Baker, George 10 and 11 1 Freeholder 2
92 Baker, William A, j 7 e half 4 Freeholder 2
99 Baker, John H. 12 e quarter 2 Landhl's Son 2
100 Baker, Henry 12 e quarter 2 Landhl's Son 2
101 Baker, Thomas E. 12 e quarter o Landhl's Son

f



POLLING SUBDIVISION NO. 1.

c .

102
104
15()

582
182
133
107
134
135
136
137
138
165

NAME.

Christman, George E.

Crozier, Demetrius
Chester, William A.

Chester, Alpheus
Grain, Hiram
Grain, Rollo

Garley; Joseph, sr.

Carley, Joseph S.

Carley, William W.
Carley, Joseph H.
Carley, Thomas
Carley, William H.
Carley, George A.

158
169
ICl

162
182
183
184

Devitt, James
Devitt, Edward
Davis, Ralph
Davis, Richard T.

Davis, Nathan
Davis, Andrew E.

Derrick, George

185 Edwards, Theophilua

192 Edwards, George

187 Elliott, Archibald

188 Elliott, Albert

193 Earls, George
194 Earls, William

206 Earl, John R.

217 Fitzgerald, James
218 Fitzgerald, Samuel
186 Fitzgerald, John
229 Frazer, Hugh A.

230 Frazer, William H.
235 Forbes, Thomas, sr.

236 Forbes, Thomas, jr.

243 Forrest, Robert

245
246
263
256
267

Gibson, James
Gibson, William
Good, William
Garrett, Robert
Garrett, George C.

LOT.

3 e half

10 e quarter

land 3
1

10 and 11

10 and 11
12 N half

11 r

11 e half

9 f e

12 e half

12 e half

6 f half

9 f half

9r
2 wf
5 e half

6
6

CON.

7

1

A
B
2

2
4
2

4
6
4
4

Description,

«&B

4

o

&B
& B

7 and 8

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Tenant
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder

Freeholder
Householder
Freeh«}lder

Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Tenant

8 w half

8 u half

2

3r
3f
3f
7 & 8 w e quarter

3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2

3
3
3
3
2
2
3

7

4

4

Ur
11 r

10 e half

7
8
12 and 13 r

In J 1 o _
w una lo v

Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder

3
3
3

3
3
3
2

7 I

7
7
A.&B
A&B
A
A
3

Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Tenant
Tenant
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Sr

3

2
2

2
2
9

3
3
2
2
o

3 s
. o

261
262

2(53

264
205
281
287
290
291
292

Gregg,
Goven,

Hare, 1

Hart, a
Hart, S
Hart, J
Hooplo,

Houiist
Houlist

Houiist

293 1Halnan
294 Hainan

297
2t)8

209
307
308

.»ones,

Jones,

Jakes,
•Johnsti

.lohnsti

311
330
312
317
319
320
321

328
329

15

332
333
334
354
355
350
352
353

Kylo, 1

Kyle, ]

Kelly,

Kelly,

King, ,

Ktrfop
Kerfon
Kenny
Kirklai

Little,

Littlej<

Lundy,
Lundy,
Lundv,
Lundy,
Lang, ,

Lucas,

Lane, .

366 Minisli

Minisli



POLLING SUB-DIVISION NO. 1.
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. o NAME. O LOT- CON. Dr.scription. 6
3Pi

-5 X

201 Gregg, William J. 1 and 2 A Freeholder 2

262 Goven, Matthew 11 and 13 r 1 Freeholder 2

2(53 Hare, Thomas j
4 w quarter 7 Freeholder 3

204 Hart, Maurice 3 t 5 Freeholder 3
265 Hart, Samuel j

6 6 Freeholder 3

281 Hart, James 4f 3 Freeholder 2

287 Hooplo, Alonzo j gore AifeB Freeholder 2

290 Houiiston, George j
6 and 6 e f w half 2 Freeholder 2

291 Houliston, Edmund 5 and 6 e f w half 2 Tiandhl's Son 2

292 Houiiston, Rol)ert
j

2 and 3 1 Freeholder 2

293 Hainan, Michael 1 3 Freeholder 2
294 Hainan, Thomas 1 gore 2 Freeholder 2

297 .Tones, Thomns 6 8 Freeholder 3
2t)8 Jones, William 7 8 Freeholder 3
299 Jakes, Samuel ' 11 e half A Freeholder 2

307 ilohnston, Robert j
3 w half A Freeholder 2

308 .Johnston, Henry 3 w half A Landhl's Son 2

311 Kyle, Patrick 10 f half 4 Freeholder 2
330 Kyle, Francis j 10 r 3 Freeholder 2
312 Kelly, Michael 8 w quarter 4 Freeholder 2

317 Kelly, Alexander 8 e quarter 4 Landhl's Son 2
319 King, John j 8 and 9 5 Freeholder 3
320 Ktrford, George 12 e half 6 Freeholder 2
321 Korford, William K. j 12 w half 5 Freeholder 2
328 Kenny, Edward, jr. 12 e half 1 Landhl's Son 2

329 Kirkland, William T. 3 8 e half 6 Freeholder 3

15 Little, William A. 7 e half 3 Occupant 2

332 Littlejohn, John j 9 7 Freeholder 3
333 Lundy, Samuel, jr. j 2 Freeholder 3
334 Lundy, John 6 5 Freeholder 8
354 Lundy, James i 3 e half 6 Freeholder 3
355 Lundy, Hugh 3 hal" 6 Landhl's Son 3
350 Lang, John 8 e half 3 Freeholder 2
362 Lucas, John 1 A&B Freeholder 2
353 Lane, Alonzo 3 4 B Freeholder 2

366 Minish, James 6 w half Freeholder 3

Minish, ArchiV'ald [

f^ «ir 1* o 1 f (t Lindhl'g Son 3

•^ -sijaPT



POLLING SUB-DIVISION NO. 1.

c .

368Moffatt, William

309 Moffatt, Andrew
388 Maxwell, Thumas J

389 Maxwell, Clordnn

390 Maxwell, John

412J Moore, Samuel
414iMu88ell, John H.

416 Malcney, Henry
417 Moxley, George

418 Mosher, Benjamin
419!Mo8her, David C.

420 Miner, CheBcer B.

421 Miner, Janiea A.

422 Miner, Jesse

350 McLellan, Francis

357 McCoy, John
358 McCoy, William J.

359 McFadden, Robert

360 McDonald John, sr.

3<31 McDonald, John, jr.

362 McDonald, George

363 McDonald, William

364 McDonald, Henry
381 McDonald, Alexander

365 Mclntyre, Daniel jr.

371 McKim, James
372 McKim, Sidney

423 Mcintosh, Hugh

431
432

433
434
436
436
438
439

Nelson, William

Nelson, Joseph

Oakes, William, sr.

Oakes, William, jr.

Oakes, Thomas J

.

O'Donnell, Hugh
O'Neill, Felix

O'Neill, Cyrus

443 Powell, William

444 Percival, Roger
445 Pavne» Edward
446 Pritchard, Jose[>h

12 e half

12 w half

Jl

11
10 w half

4
6
5
8
3 w half

6 e half

1 w quarter

2 e half

2 w half

and 4

e half

ehalf
half3

4
4
4f
11 w half

12
12
5

iCr
16 r

5r
,11 f quarter

II

1

j9 and 10
5 w half

7

7

I
5
4
2

2
2
1

1

B
A
A

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder

& B Landhl's Son

& B Freeholder

7 Freeholder

7 Freeholder
Freeholder

8 Freeholder

6 Freeholder

6 Landhl's Son

6 Landhl's Son

6 Frtehol-^^er

6 Freeholder

6 Freeholder

4 Freeholder

6 Freeholder

6 Landhl's Sv/n

A & B Freeholder

1 Tenant

1 Landhl's Son

G
6
6
1

A
A

i>

5

2

2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2

2

3
3
3
3
3
3

3
3
3
3
2
5

5

2

2
2

Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

3
3
3
2
2
2

5
5
3

a .

N.

447 Pirdy, The
458 Pirdy, Jan
457 Phillips, T
448 Phillips, G
470 Polton, Da

472iRow8ome,
473'Rowsome,
485

j

Roche, Pet
488iRickey, Jo
489 Rickey, H(

490
491
508
509
518
510
511
512

Seeley, Ch
Steacy, Joi

Spicer, Ro
Spicer, Ro
Spicer, ^ol

Snowden, .

Snowden, <

Snowden, '

519
520

Turner, Ge
Thompson,

532 Wilh.ughh^
633 Willoughbj
540 Wilmer, Jc

635 Wilmer, J(

536 Weir, Davi
537 Wright, Jo
539 Wilson, W
505 Wilson, Da
566 Wilson, Da
567 Wilson, Re
575 Wilson, W
576i Wilson, Mi
677
413
564

Wilson, Sa
Wilson, Jo
Widdis, Ac

678i Wilton, Th
580jWylie, Adj
579:V/ylie, Jan
n8l' Webster, i



POLLING SUB-DIVISION NO. 1.

447 Pirdy, Thomas
458 Pirdy, James
457
448

Phillips, Thomas
Phillips, George

470 Polton, David

472iRow8ome, William
473'Row8ome, Henry
485JRoohe, Peter
488<Rickey, John
489 Rickey, Hezekiah J.

490
491
508
509
618
510
611
512

519
520

Seeley, Chauncey
Steacy, Joseph
Spicer, Robert, sr.

Spicer, Robart, jr.

Spicer, 'uhn
Snowden, Acclus
Siiowden, James
Snowden, Thomaa

Turner, George
Thompson, (ieorge

532 Willoughby, Jabob
633 Willoughby, Isaac

540 Wilmer, John, »e.

636 Wilmer, John, jr.

636 Weir, David
637 Wright, John
539 Wilson, William J.

665 Wilson, David, sr.

666 Wilson, David, jr.

567 Wilson, Robert
575 Wilson, William

576 Wilson, Matthew
677
413
564

Wilson, Samuel
Wilson, John
Widdis, Adam

578i Wilton, Thomae
680jVVylie, Adam
679,Wy lie, James
r»8l Webster, Albia't

8 and 9
9
10 r

6 and 9

gore

10
10
12 r

11

11

10 w half

11 12 and 13
10 and 11

10 and 11

7 r half f

9
9 e half w half

9 e half w half

2s e

10 and 11

10 and 11

10 c

6
2 f half

3 and 4
9 w half

10 r quarter

10 r qu'irter

8 e three-quartora

10 8 w
10 f

5 w half

4

10 and 11

9 w half

4 w half

7 and 8 w e

1

6
6

4
4

A& B

7

1

7
6
5
1

5
6
6

2
3
3
4
3
3
1

1

n

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son

Freeholder
Freeholder

Freeholder
Tenant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Tenant
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
[Tenant
Freeholder
Freeholder
{Freeholder

jF^-eeholder

Freeholder

3
3
2
2
10

6
5
2
2
2

10
5
2
2
2
3
3
3

3
3

3
3
2
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2



POLLINCf SUB-DIVISION NO. 1.

pI^t 2. -Persona entitled to Vote at Municii>ftl_^e^tiong only

26
87

191

Burchill, Elizabeth

Boyd, Alice

Edwards, Mary Ann

219 Fox, Mary Ann

361 Lang, Catharine

LOT.

8 half

416 Mussell, Jemima

Freeholder | 2

Freeholder I 2

Freeholder

8r

7f

Freeholder

Freeholder

Freeholder

.3

vo

Easton's Cornt
Augusta, 6

;

rille, 9 ; Bu

Polling Sub-D
Wolford fro

Part 1.—Pers

ions to the I

c .

2

3

7

10

(52

2!)

.*}0

:u
59

(J9

70
56
33

Alberry,

Alberry,
Araistror

Atkinson

Barnott,

Baldwin.
Baldwin,
Baldwin,
Brown, I

Brown, ]

Brown, I

Brown, ^

Brown, 'i

;{4lBuker, i

39
40
.5(5

Barker,
Bissell, 3

Bates, N
Bates, Pi

Bates, N
Burchill,

Burchill,

Burchill,

Burchill,

Burchill,

Baker, C

Baker, 1

Barber,
Barber,

71 Barry, ^
7ii Beujley,

84 Boyd, R

57

07
60
01

'ii

76
83
(33

04
05
06



VOTERS^ LIST, 1887.

fl^upieipalitg of XBoIfopd.

SCHEDULE OF POST OFFICES:
Ettston's Coriiors, 1 ; Merrickville, 2 ; Bishop's Mills, 3 ; Jusper, 4 ; Nortq

Augusta, 5 ; KilmHrnock, G ; Whitehurst, 7 ! Smith's Fftlls, 8 ; Frank-

rille, 9 ; Burritt's Rapids, 10 ; Prescott, 11.

Polling Sub-Division No. 1, comprising all the Lots in the Township of

Wolford from Lot No. 13 to Lot No. 22, inclusive in each r.nd every Con.

Part 1.—Persons entitled to Vote at both Municipal Elections and Elect-

ions to the Legislative Assembly.

NAME. f
!

LOT. i

1

ccr
4

?TION.

-

^tf u
^ i-j a

2 Alberry, Samuel 13 7

3 Alberry, Alfred 13
^
( L lOTi

7 Armstrong, William, jr. J 13 14 f half e half 3 Freb... r

10 Atkinson, Thomas J 18 n w quarter 2 Freeholder

(i2 Barnott, John J 19 r 4 Freeholder

2!) Baldwin. VVilJiam 3 20 8 Freeholder

30 Baldwin, Joel B. j 15 e half w half Freeholder

31 Baldwin, Eli 16 w quarter 6 Freeholder

59 Brown, Robert 17 w half 5 Freeholder

(j!> Brown, Robert j 14 r half 5 Freeholder

70 Brown, Hugh S. 15 e half 5 Landhl's Son

55 Brown, ^(ugh S. 17 and 18 4 Freeholder

33 Brown, W^illiam H. j 14 f half 6 Freeholder

34 Buker, Hiram 18 7 Freeholder

39 Barker, John j 22 3 Tenant

40 Bissell, Rufus j 22 3 Freeholder

50 Bates, Nathaniel, sr. 20 6 Freeholder

57 Bates, Peter 20 6 Landhl's Son

07 Bates, Nathaniel, jr. 22 f 4' Fretnolder

60 Burchill, Thomas 14 w half 4 Freeholder

01 Burchill, Thomas 18 1 Freeholder

'/H Burchill, John, sr. 19 1 Freeholder

76 Burchill, John, jr. 15 and 16 f w A Landhl's Son

83 Burchill, Samuel j i5r A Freeholder

03 Baker, George 21 e half 4 Freeholder

('•4 Baker, Thomas 20 n w 4 Landhl's Son

0.n Barber, Ninian 20 r 3 Freeholder

m Barber, E^'.lthan 18 f 5 Tjandhl's Son

71 Barry, Watson j 18 e 3 Freeholder

70 Beslev-. Robert 17 18 f half w half 2 Tenant

84 Boyd, Richard 116 A ' i*'reelu»lder

5
5
2
2

1

6

6
6
2
1

1

1

2
5

1

1

1

1

1

2
2
2
2
2

.^



P()LLlN(i SUBDIVISION NO, 1.

cs .

NAME.
1

LOT. CON. DESi-RlITION. o
^

80
91

Boyd. John
BeHiiiish, John

j
14 w half A

2
Freeholder
Froeholdt *•

2
2

105
lOG
108
144
146
146

14V
148
465

Checkley, Richanl
Coiborne, Henry
Cftrley, Abrahrtui E.

Cross, Alanson
Cross, John
Cross, Lonson
Carnochan, Edward
Carnochan, Gordon
Cotnara, James

j

j

j

•

14 w half

13 w half

15 half

16 w half

17 f r (quarter

17 f r quarter

21

21
20

7
7
4
3
3
3

2
2
2

1

^'rooholder

Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholdex
Lnndhl's Son
Tenant

If

o
5
2

178
179
177
169

170
IGZ
176
174
re
IfO
181

Doyle, SuuDU
Doyle, Michael
Doy)"i, John
Doyle, William J.

Dool, Joseph E.
Dunham, Francis
Dever, John
Dever, William
Dever, James
Driacoll, James
Driscoll, Daniel

j

J

16 e half

16 e half

16 w half

13 e half

13 w half

16 w half

13
l?r
14 and 27
15 16 8 e q'r o half

13 and 14

3
3
3
6
5
7
2
2
3
1

A

Freeholder
Ijandhl's Son
Freeholder
Frfcsholder

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

2
2
2
2
3
5
2
2
2
2
2

189
206
211
210
212

Edwards, William
Edwards. Jeremiah
Err.pey, Joseph
Empey, Charles ''^V.

Empey, Alexander

j

3

16
15 e half

22 8 6

19 and 20
19

5

6
4

4
3

Freeholder
Tenant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

2
2
1

1

1

221
233
241
242
401

Fitzgerald, Edward
Ferguson, John
Friel, James
Foy, Charles
Frankum, Elisha

j

j

19 and 2(^

21 and 22
13 r

14 w quarter

21

6
3
1

2

2

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

J \

Freeholder
Tenant

5
1

2
2
1

250
251
249
248
247
258

Gardner, John
Gardner, Joel B.
Gardner, Richard
Gardner, Thomas
•vjtiixiiiur, TTiiiiuiu ri.

Greville, Joseph

•1

j

17 f half

15 e quarter

17 r

18 f half
1 o * 1^ Iff
XV I nan
19 r half f

6

7

I
6
3

Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholdei"

Freeholder
Freeholder

2
2
2

2
2
2

0-2
N

2()6|Haro, Ric
Hare, llol

Hare, Get
t'are, Sim
U nter, J

2«i7

268
26t>

282
288
289

Hcxry, Ji

Hen.'y, .!«

300.Joynt, C.

250
310
310
318
315
324
326
327

Knapp, .Ti

King,%Io8
Keliy, Jol

Kelly, Jo
Kelly, Ja
Kenny, ¥
Kenny, E
Kenny, P

335, Lewis, Ja

370
387
399
402

382
391
392'

393
403
404
410
411
397
400

Mills, Jo8(

Mason, Jo
Miakelly,

Mtiguire, ^

McKim, C
Mclntyre,
Mclntyre,
Molntyre,
Mclntyre,
Mclntyre,
Mclntyre,
Mclntyre,
McMartin
McCrea, I

440
441
442

O'Brien. 1

O'Neil, Ti

O'Donncll



rwri^ *».>f»

POILINd SUBDIVISION NO. 2.

(

0-3

2(J(5

207

2<i{>

282
288
289

300

200
310
310
318
315
324
320
327

335

370
387
399
402

NAME.

Hare, Riclmrd
Hare, Robert
Hare, Georj,e

Ih'are, Siiixm

U 'nter, Robert
Hc-xry, John
Hen.'y, .Janius

Joynt, C. C.

Knapp, .Toseph

King,'^Jo8epli

Keliy, John i

Kelly, John H.
Kelly, J amen
Kenny, Patrick
Kenny, Edward, sr.

Keiniy, Patrick

Lewis, James

Mills, Joseph V.
Mason, Joseph
Miskelly, Alexander
Maguire, Andrew

382 McKim, Oeorge H.
391 Mclntyre, Daniel
392 Mclntyre, Joseph
393 Mclntyre, Daniel D.
403 Mclntyre, Samuel
404 Mclntyre, Archibald
410 Mclntyre, William H.
4111 Mclntyre, Henry
397lMcMartin, Georsje
400|McCrea, Heman

440
441
442

9i\
m

D
LOT.

O'Brien, Patrick
O'Neil, Tames
O'Donncll, .Tuseph

20 P half

10 w half

10 half

10 and 17 r

20 i

15

16

13 u (luarter

19 r half f

13 14 15 w r

13
13
14 e

17 e

14 e

12 e

half

half

half

half

14 e half

13 e half

16 w half

17 r half

16 w half

22
21
20 r

21 w half

17 and 18

17 and 18
14 w half

13 e half

22 c

21 f threo quarters

17 w half

j 110 f half

j '14 w half

4
4
4

A
A
1

1

3
3

CON. DlWrHIPTION.

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Fceeholdei'

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

Freeholder

Tenant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son

Freeholder

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Tenant

Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Tenant
Freeholder

Freeholder

Freeholder
Freeholder

9

«

O
0^

6
o

2

6
1

2
2

2
2
2
2
2

2

5

2
2
o

1

1

1

1

2
2
2
2
1

1

2

2

2



10 POITJNG SUB-DIVISION NO. 2,

No.

on

Roll. NAME.
a:

o

»-5

LOT- CON. Description. 6

449
462
468
466

Pearson, Simon
Putnam, Hynienus
Putnam, Frederick E.
Pulley, Dennis

J
20 and 21
117 f e quarter
18
20

2

3

2
3

Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Tenant

1

1

1

1

471 1 Parks, William 16 2 Freeholder 3

480
481
486

Rathwbll, William
Rathwell, John
Robinson, Ezra

J
21

21

19

5
5

2

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

1

1

1

487 Roche, James
]

13 14 f e quarter 2 Freeholder 2

68
402
495
493
496
494
60?
613
514
516

Spry, Bruce
Sparks, Frederick
Sunderland, Benjamin
Sunderland, William A.

Sunderland, Thomas
Sinnot, Richard
Stephens, Robert
Snowden, Robert
Smith, Lester Ii.

Smith, Alonzo

j

j

j

j

22 f

21 e

19 and 20 f

18 and 19
22
19 r

16 s

14 e quarter
19
10 and 20

4

7

7

8

8

7

4
6

2

1

Tenant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
F eeholder

1

6

5
5

6
6
2
3
1

1

521
522
623
625
626

Turner, Thomas, sr.

Turner, Thomas, jr.

Turner, Richard
Tweedy, John
Tweedy, Charles

1

j

j

15 w half

16 w half

16 r

22

22

5

6

5

2
2

Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son

2

2
2

1

1

661
662
638
563
569
670
574

Webster, Norman
Webster, William
Webster, Cyrus
Wilmer, Samuel
Wick wire, Charles
Wickwire, Francis B.
Wilson, Robert, jr.

j

j

j

j

17 and 18 r

17 18 s r q's e q'r

17 and 18
L6 e half

L8 r e quarter
20

16 r e quarter

1

6

7 i

b

Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Fenant

5
5

5

2
1

1

2

Part 2.

OS

68 Burke, A
72; Barry, E
82lBurchill,

463
464
467

60(:

573

Parks, Sii

Pearson,

Putnam,

S^^ephens,

Wylie, A

Part 3.—P
sembly only.

NON



P()LLlN(i SUBDIVISION N(J. 2. 11

i

Part 2.—Persons entitled to Vote at Municipal Elections only.

^^1

58

NAME.

Burke, Alice

72iB!irry, Elizabeth

82lBurclull, Sariili

463
464
4(>7

506

573

Parks, Sarah Ann
Pearson, Olive

Putnam. Phebe

S^^ephens, Ann

Wylie, Ann

LOT.

19
18 w
16 w half

18 r e quarter
20
18

16 b

17 and 18

CON. Description.

5
3

A

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

Freeholder

Freeholder

5
1

2

Part 3.—Persons entitled to Vote at Elections to the Legislative As-
sembly only.
'

NONE.
~~"



VOTERS' LIST, 1887.

arpieipalilg of \BoIfoPG(.

SCHEDULE OF POST OFFICES :

Easton's Corners, 1 ; Merrickville, 2 ; Bishop's Mills, 3 ; Jasper, 4 • Nortel
Augusta, 5 ;

Kilmarnock, 6 ; Whitehurst, 7 ; Smith's Falls, 8 ; Frank"
TiUe, 9 ; Burritt's Rapids, 10 ; Prescott, 11.

^'S",§
S"b-Division Ko. 3, comprising all the Lots in tlie Township of

Wolford from Lot No. 23 to Lot No. 30, inclusive in each and every Con.
Part 1.—Persons entitled to Vote at both Municipal Elections and Elect-

ions to the Legislative Assembly.

No.

on

Roll. NAME.

4
5

6

12

Arnold,
Arnold,
Arnold,
Arnold,

William
John B.
William H.
Canficld

32 Bolton, Benjamin
37 Barber, George
77 Barber, Edward
38 Burritt, Edmund
42 Bates, Thomas
43 Bates, William
53 Bates, Robert E.
44 Baldwni, Sherman
45 Brundige, George
46 Beamish, Richard
47 Bradford, Howard
49 Bannerman, Robert
50 Begley, Alexander
51 Begley, John
52 Begley, Johnston
78 Brown, Hervey M.
79 Brown, Livius
81 Brown, George
80 Ballantyne, John

125 Blumstine Jacob
461 Brownbridge, Richard

112 Cross, William
114 Cross, George
no Cross, Lewis

29 and 30
24 e half

26 e

20 r

23
25
25 and 26
25
27
27
27
29 and 30
30
30
30
80
23
23
23
26
22 and 23
24
23 and 25
26
24

8
2
A
2

1

1

6
2
1

1

1

1

5

5
5

1

1

1

1

5

2

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

Freeholder
Freeholder
Tenant ^

Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Tenant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Tenant
Tenant

5

1

1

1

4
4
1

4
4

4
4

4

29

•i |30
jl27

Landhl's Sonl 1

Freeholder 1

Landhl's Son! 1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Tenant

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

4
4
4

I
e .OS

5^;

111
115
lie
149
160
109
164
119
121
122
123
124
140
141
142
126
167
127
128
129
139
151
152
153

Chester,

Chester,

Cannon,
Corcoran
Corcoran
Corcoran
Coolidge
Coolidge
Conner,
Conner,
Conner, •

Conner,
Connei,
Conner,
Conner,
Courtnej
Crampto
Crummy
Crummy
Campbel
Carley, )

Chalmen
Chalmen
Chalmen

164
165
l(i6

167
168

172
173

190
196
201
202
196
197
198

Doylo, ,h

Davies, <j

Davies, 1

Day, G.
Dewey, J

Devitt, 1

Devitt, \

Easton, 1

Easton, (

Easton, (

Easton, (

Evertts, ]

Evertts, ]

Eyertts, '.

207|Empey, 1

208|Empey, I

209:Einpey, .

203'Empey, ^

204 Empey, i

301 Einpey, ^

213 Edmunds
214 Edmunds



POLLING SUB-DIVISION NO. 3. 13

c .OS i <

^^
NAME.

j

LOT. CON. Description. 6

111 Chester, H. N. 28 w half 1 Freeholder
115 Chester, Thomas

j 30 1 Freeholder
lie Caiirum, William S.

•

30 1 Freeholder
149 Corcoran, James 26 w quarter 1 Freeholder
160 Corcoran, John 26 w quarter 1 Landhl'a Son
109 Corcoran, Michael

j 29 3 Freeholder
164 Coolidge, Harrison 30 A Freeholder
119 Coolidge, John H, 30 A Landhl's Son
121 Conner, James 25 f 3-quarters 5 Freeholder
122 Conner, Samuel 25 f 3-quarters 5 Trfvndhl's Son
123 Conner, Jabob 25 f 3-quarters 5 Landhl's Son
124 Conner, John 25 6 Freeholder
140 Connei, Robert 27 5 Freeholder
141 Conner, Thomas

j 23 4 Freeholder
142 Conner, George H. 23 4 Landhl's Son
126 Courtney, William W.

j 24 6 Freeholder
157 Crampton, Samuel 30 1 Freeholder
127 Crummy, Thomas

j 26 e half 6 Freeholder
128 Crummy, James 26 6 Freeholder
129 Campbell, William 30 7 Free'iolder
139 Carley, William

j 26 e half 5 Free' o'der
151 Chalmers, Simon 28 and 29 A FreehoMer
152 Chalmers, William 28 and 29 A Landhl's Son
153 Chalmers, lames 28 and 29

• **• K« ^ 9j r^^ \^m m

A Landhl's Son

164 Doylo, James 27 3 Freeholder
1G5 Davies, John C. 23 w half

^* ^ ^r ^J m m^.r M^^^^^ m

2 Freeholder
KiO Davies, Ransom A. 23 2 Landhl's Son
167 Day, G. N. 30 1 Freeholder
108 Dewey, Jobey. 30 1 Freeholder
172 Devitt, Thomas

j 24
^ ^ ^^ ^^ » x^ m Xi4 x/ L

2 Freeholder
173 Devitt, Wesley W. 24

"- ^ ^^ Xp •»x'*x.^X^fc

2 Landhl's Son

100 Easton, Hiram 25 2 Freeholder
195 Easton, George

j 24 2 Freeholder
201 Easton, Charl.s L. 30 2 Landhl's Son
202 Easton, George B. 27 1 Landhl's Son
196 Evertts, Martin K. 24 2 Tenant
197 Evertts, Myron A. 24

^x x^ • 4 ^4 4 ft V

^ Iiandhl'a Son
198i Eyertts, Milton 24 3 Tiandhl's Son
207 Empey, Thomas 24 f half 5 Freeholder
208 Kmpey, Richard 26 4 Freeholder
209 Empey, J(mathan 26 4 Landhl's Son203I Empey, Thomas

j 2(5 w half 4 Freeholder
204 Empey, Sanfield 26 e half 5 L. ndhl's Son
301 Empey, William j 27 28 w half e half! 4 Freeholder
213 Edmunds, Wesley

•

J 26 A Freeholder
214

~'
Edmunds, Joseph j 20 A Freeholder



14 POLLIN(i SUBDIVISION NO. 3.

NAME.

215 Edmunds, Silas

21t) Edmunds, Lorenzo

231 Ferguson, George W,
222 Ferguson, Thomas
232 Ferguson, Isaac

224 Ferijusop, George

.

234 Ferguson, George H.
238 Ferguson, Richard T.

237 Ferguson, John H.
223 Fortune, William
226 Foster, Andrew
227 Fleming, John
228 Fleming, William
244 Fulford, James H.

252
454
260
255
254

Graham,
Graham,
Graham,
Garland,
Garland,

William
William
Samuel
Thomas
Richard

270 Hannah, Robert
274 Hannah, William
275 Hannah, William
271 Hunt, Edward A.
272 Hunt, Heber D.
278 Hunt, Joba
273 Haskjn, Hymenus
276 HuflFman, D. E.
277 Heshp, Robert
279 Hennessey, Thomas
280 Hinton, Richard
283 Halliday, William
284 Halliday, William VV.

386 Hutton, George

LOT.

296

303
304

Ireland, Aaron

Johnston, Richard
Johnston, John W,
Johnston, Robert W.

24 and 25
24 and 25

30
30
30
26 w half

23 e quarter
26 and 27
26
24
30
28 and 29
28 e

23

3029 and
23
29
23 w half

26 e half

29 e half

26
30
24
24
30
24
30
30
28
29 and 30
28
28
23 and 24

j 25

j 29 and 30
j

'29 and 30
29 and 30

CON,

B
B

5
4
6
2
3
B
B
2
1

6

7
2

B
2

A
4
4

4
3
3
2
2
1

2
1

1

8
8
A
A
A

B
B
B

Description.

Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son

Freeholder
Landhl's Son

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Tenant
Freeholder

Freeholder
Tenant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Freeholder

Tenant

O

4
4

8
1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4
1

4
4
7
7
4

4
1

4
4
4

306
30()

313
314
323
325

331

337
340
341
342
343
349
345
346

373
376
380
385
386
406
408

Jelly, Jol

Jelly, Wi;

King, Wi
King, Ge(

Kennedy,
Kerr, Jos

Loverin, '.

Leacock,
Leason, S
Leason, P
Leason, J
Lemax, J
Lemax, .J

Liddell, J

Leehy, F,

Mathews,
Mills, Wi:

Mills, We
Muldoon,
Muldoon,
Maitland,

Maitland,

374 McLean,
375 McKim, 1

383 McKim, 1

377 McCruni,
378 McCrum,
384 McCarthy
409 McCarthy
394 McMartir
396lMcMartin
405 McGrath,

424
425
426
427
428

Nichol, A
Nevens, ,.

Nevens, 1

Nevens, '.

Nevens,



POLLING SUB-DIVISION NO. 3. 15

306
30()

313
314
323
325

331
337
340
341
342
343
349
345
346

373
376
380
385
386
406
408

NAME.

Jelly, Johr.

lelly, William J.

King, William J.

King, George W.
Kennedy, Edward
Kerr, Josenh

Loverin, Norris
Leacock, John
Leason, Samuel
Leason, Benson
Leasun, James
Lemax, John
Leniax, James
Liddell, James
Leehy, F. M.

Mathews, George
Mills, Wilbert
Mills, Wesley W.
Muldoon, John, sr.

Muldoon, John, jr.

Mfiitland, Malcolm
Maitland, Albert

374 McLean, Marinus
375 McKim, Richard
383 McKim, Thomas
377 McCruni, James
378McCrum, Edward
384 McCarthy, Daniel
409 McCarthy, John
394 McMartin, Malcolm
396 McMartin, John
405 McGrath, Sidney

424
425
426
427
428

Nichol, Alexander
Nevens, John
Nevens, Thomas
Nevens, Ro>)ert, jr.

Nevens, Robert, sr.

m
m

•

<
% LOT- CON. Description. 6

A.'

29 w half 7 Freeholder 7
29 w half 7 Landhl's Son 7

j 25 2 Freeholder 1
30 1 Freeholder 4
29 5 Freeholder 1

j 28 and 29 A Freeholder 4

23 and 24 7 Freeholder 4

j 27 r 3 Freeholder 1

J 28 and 29 3 Freehold* It 1
28 and 29 3 Landhl's Son 1
29 3 r'r<'eholier 1
28 1 Freeholder 4
29 1 Tenant 4
30 1 Freeholder 4
30 1 Freeholder 4

i 28 4 Freeholder 1

30 1 Freeholder 4
30 D Freeholder 8
24 25 2« and 27 8 Freeholder 7
24 25 26 and 27 8 Landhl's Son 7

j 29 A Freeholder 4
} 24 26 and 26 A Tenant 4

i 28 2 Freeholder 4
30 1 Freeholder 4
28 w half 6 Landhl's Son 1
30 1 Fj/eeholder 4
30 1 Freeholder 4
23 5 Freeholder 1
25 B Freeholder 4

j 23 and 24 4 Tenant 1
24 4 Freeholder 1

j 24 and 25 A Freeholder 1

24 2 Freeholder 1
j 24 2 Freeholder 1

24 2 Landhl's Son 1
25 2 Freeholder 1
25 2 Freeholder 1



Hi POLLING SUB-DIVFSION NO. ii.

429
430

Newsome, William
Newsome, Albert

437|01mstead, Ambrose

452 Putnam, Hope
453|Prioe, Thomas
455 Patterson, Adelbert
45G Pearson, James A.
459 Phillips, Hiram
460 Phillips, William H.
461 Phillips, John
469 Phillips, John

54 Reynolds, George
474 Reynolds, William
476 Roach, Leander C.
477 P^thwell, William
478 Richards, Christopher
482 Riley, Thomas
483 Riley, William
484 Robinson, Walter

497 Smith, Michaol
500 Smit h, Wesley
498 Spry, Charles
499 Soper, Robert
60i Stokes, Thomas
602 Sterns, Jonas
616 Street, John
617Shatford, John
503 Stoddard, John
504 Stoddard, Joseph
605 Stoddard, John H.

528
529
530
524
627

Tallman, Charles
Tallman, Otis
Tallman, Francis
Tallman, Esley
Tolman, Ransom

23 and 24

j 23 and 24

30

24
23
27
28

j 28
28
28
29

27
27
24
28
30
25
30
23

543lr'mphroy, Francis

30
30
25
24
30
30
28
24 and 25
27
28 w half
28 w half

,24 and 25
124 and 25
24 and 25
24
29

B
B

2
2
2
1

|5

5
16

lA

4
3
3
2
1

1

A
1

8
7

j 24

B
B
B
3

Freeholder 6
Freeholder 6

Freeholder

Landhl's Son 1

Freeholder 1

Freeholder 4
Freeholder 4
Freeholder 1

Landhl's Son 1

Landhl's Son 1

Freeholder 4

3

Tenant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

Freeholder
Tenant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
FreehoMer
Tenant
Freeholder
Freeholder
Landhls Son

Freeholder
Landhl's Son
Landhl's Son
Freeholder
Freeholder

Tenant

1

1

1

1

4
4
4
1

7

6
6
1

I

4i N.

.1.

531'Vancamp,

541
559
568
542
644
560
552
553
554
555
500
547
548
546
545
551

556
571
572
557

Wilson, H
Wilson, .la

Wilson, .la

Weatherhe
Warren, J(

Warren, (i

Warren, J«

Warren,
Warren,
Warren,
Warren,
Watts, Joli

Watts, Joli

Watts, Hir
Watts, Wi!
Weir, Joh I

Willoughb'
Willoughb
WilloughW
Wardrobe,

m
T
B

Part 2.—

i^

113
117

118
120
130
131

171

199
200

225
010

Ni

Carr, Mary
Caul, Euni(

Coolidge. C
Church, Lu
Craig, Jane
Courtney, (

Dineen, Jo

Eberts, Am
Eaaton, Ho

Ferguson, <

Fiancis, T?s



POLLING SUB-DIVISION NO. 3.

c .

NAME.

531'Vancamp, Cyrus

541
559
5G8
542
644
550
552
553
554
555
500
547
548
546
545
551

550
571
572
657

Wilson, Hugh
Wilson, J antes

Wilson, James C.

Weatherhead,';T. H.
Warren, John
Warren, (ieorsie

Warren, Joseph
Warren, Matthew
Warren, Thomas
Warren, Beecham
Warren, William
Watts, John, sr.

Watts, John, jr.

Watts, Hirant
Watts, William H.
Weir, John K.
Willoughby, Abraham
Willoughby, Samuel
Willoughby, George C.

Wardrobe, John

i LOT. CON. DRSfJUII-TION.

1^

j
24 3 Freeholder

29 4 Freeholder
30 7 Freeholder
29 w half 5 Freel>older
24 3 Freeholder

.i

24 2 Freeholder
24 2 Freeholder

.1

28 e half 3 Freeholder
28 r 2 Land hi 's Son
28 e half w half 3 Freeholder

J
20 f e quarter 2 Freeholder

,i

24 6 Tenant
24 2 Freeholder

J
27 2 Freeholder

J
24 2 Freeholder

.1
25 2 Freeholder

.1
24 w half 2 Freeholder

j
29 1 Freeholder
24 1 Freeholder

j 25 1 Freeholder
SO 1 Freeholder

17

1

Part 2.—Persons entitled to Vote at Municipal Elections only.

No.

on

Roll. NAME.
a
o

'-5

LOT- CON. Dehoriptiok. 6

: ..'Od
—

113
117
118
120
130
131

Carr, Mary Ann
Caul, Eunice
Coolidge. Caroline

Church, Lucy Ann
Craig, Jane
Courtney, Charlotte

30
30
30
29 and 30
27
29 w quarter

1
1

A
C
7

7

Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder
Freeholder

4
4
4
4

7
1

171 Dineen, Johanna 24 4 Freeholder 1

199
200

Eberts, Annie
Easton, Hester

24
29 r

2
2

Freeholder
Freeholdtr

1

1

225
240

Ferguson, Caroline
Fiancis, T?acl!<'l

26
24

3
B

Freeholder
Freel:::l,l,-r

1

3



18 £0LL1N0 SUli-DIVlSION NO. 3.

296 Ireland, Ellen

300 Johnston, Barbara

322 Hinch, Sarah

344

27 28 w half e half

27

Lynch, Susannah
348 Lemax, Annio

395

450

I

McMartin, Elizabeth

Putnam, Elizabeth

30
30

23

24

Freeholder l j

1

Freeholder 1 )

Freeholder 4
freeholder 4

476 Rt»aoh, Agnes
47"'" ' • -

658

Ralph, Laura

Ward, Annabella

24 e half
30

'30

Freeholder

Freeholder

1

1

Pakt 3.—Persi

Freeholder
j 1

Freeholder ' 4

'E 'Freeholder I 8

«e„,W;„''„,;:""°"'
^'i"^" >- V„.e at^EiSi^n.-^,!--^

ative As-

NONE.

Three of the vrith.n list constitu 1 ^ ''^^f
by certify that parts One andperso„« appearing by the lasrrettd Ass"s?llfR^'n '^tJ""''

m7 oUU
ity to be entitled to vote At Fit .-r®"*^-*^**" ^^ *^he said Municmal

of alpcKons appearing by the said EollTt. .• f",™"' '"' '"> said year

H. M. BROWN,
Hated this 22nd dav of A .mn«f i cq.. ^'^J;^

""^ ^^^^ Municipality.
P^^fc

< Wee, Easton's Corners
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